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COURSE INFORMATION FORM

	Course Name
	Course Code

	
	



	Semester
	Number of Course Hours Per Week
	Credit
	ECTS

	
	Theory
	Practice
	
	

	
	
	
	
	



	Course Category (Credit)

	Basic Sciences
	Engineering Sciences
	Design
	General Education
	Social

	
	
	
	
	



	Course Language
	Course Level
	Course Type

	Turkish	Undergraduate	Elective



	Prerequisite(s) if any
	

	Objectives of the Course
	

	Short Course Content
	



	Learning Outcomes of the Course
	Contributed PO(s)
	Teaching Methods*
	Measuring Methods**

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
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*Teaching Methods 1: Expression, 2: Discussion, 3: Experiment, 4: Simulation, 5: Question-Answer, 6: Tutorial, 7: Observation, 8: Case Study, 9: Technical Visit, 10: Trouble/Problem Solving, 11: Individual Work, 12: Team/Group Work, 13: Brain Storm, 14: Project Design / Management, 15: Report Preparation and/or Presentation 
**Measuring Methods A: Exam, B: Quiz, C: Oral Exam, D: Homework, E: Report, F: Article Examination, G: Presentation, I: Experimental Skill, J: Project Observation, K: Class Attendance; L: Jury Exam
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	Main Textbook
	

	Supporting References
	

	Necessary Course Material
	



	Course Schedule

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	4
	

	5
	

	6
	

	7
	

	8
	Mid-Term Exam

	9
	

	10
	

	11
	

	12
	

	13
	

	14
	

	15
	

	16,17
	Final Exam



	Calculation of Course Workload

	Activities
	Number
	Time (Hour)
	Total Workload (Hour)

	Course Time (number of course hours per week)
	14
	
	

	Classroom Studying Time (review, reinforcing, prestudy,….)
	
	
	

	Homework
	
	
	 

	Quiz Exam
	
	
	

	Studying for Quiz Exam
	
	
	

	Oral Exam 
	
	
	

	Studying for Oral Exam 
	
	
	

	Report (Preparation and presentation time included)
	
	
	

	Project (Preparation and presentation time included)
	
	
	

	Presentation (Preparation time included)
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Mid-Term Exam
	1
	1
	1

	Studying for Mid-Term Exam
	1
	
	

	Final Exam
	1
	1
	1

	Studying for Final Exam
	1
	
	

	
	Total Workload
	

	
	Total Workload / 30
	

	
	Course ECTS Credit
	






	Evaluation

	Activity Type
	%

	Mid-Term	

	Quiz	

	Homework	

	Bir öğe seçin.	

	Final Exam
	

	Total
	100



	RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES AND THE PROGRAM OUTCOMES (PO) (5: Very high, 4: High, 3: Middle, 2: Low, 1: Very low)

	NO
	PROGRAM OUTCOME
	Contribution

	1
	Students possess an understanding of the fundamental concepts and theories related to the field of theology and employ them when addressing current facts and incidents.
	

	2
	Students who possess a solid understanding of foreign languages remain informed about the latest scientific advancements and studies in their respective fields. They also disseminate the information they have gleaned from foreign literature to interested parties.
	

	3
	Students embrace social, cultural, and universal principles, demonstrate virtuous behavior in their research, communication, and actions, and actively contribute to the preservation and transmission of historical and cultural heritage.
	

	4
	Students are precise about the challenges they face in their field, develop suitable solutions and alternatives through interdisciplinary and disciplinary studies, and share them with the appropriate institutions.
	

	5
	Students develop understandings and approaches that are appropriate to new conditions by closely following the changing and developing local and global social and political context.
	

	6
	Students acknowledge the reflections of religious understanding and practice on individual, social, and universal dimensions. They provide scientific solutions from the religious field to address the requirements and problems that arise in social life, and they then share these solutions with the appropriate institutions.
	

	7
	Students effectively plan the educational processes associated with their field, implement them, and engage them in social, cultural, and artistic activities to further their professional and academic development.
	

	8
	Throughout their lives, students are prepared to engage in new learning environments related to their field and critically evaluate the academic and cultural knowledge associated with their field.
	

	9
	Students effectively apply their knowledge and skills in education, research, and community service activities relevant to their subject.
	

	10
	Students demonstrate respect for individual rights and freedoms and adhere to social, moral, and legal principles in all research, education, and community service activities that they engage in within their respective disciplines.

	

	11
	Students improve their understanding and proficiency in contemporary information and communication technologies, and they effectively apply their abilities in activities relevant to their area of study.
	

	12
	Students assume responsibility for the planning and execution of individual and institutional activities that are designed to address problems and enhance the dimensions of education, research, and community service in the field of theology.
	



	LECTUTER(S)

	Prepared by
	
	
	
	

	Signature(s)
	
	
	
	


Date: …/…/2026
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